

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
11/13/2017 8:00 AM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

NO. 94208-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF  
WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

RAY LENY BETANCOURTH, Appellant.

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. ISSUES RAISED.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT .....	4
A. The invalidity correction corollary to the independent source doctrine is consistent with article 1, section 7. ....	4
B. This Court may uphold the search based on any correct ground, including the independent source doctrine .....	9
IV. CONCLUSION.....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674, 57 L. Ed. 2d 667 (1978) .....	8
<i>Herring v. United States</i> , 555 U.S. 135, 129 S. Ct. 695, 172 L. Ed. 2d 496 (2009) .....	5
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L. Ed. 2d 576 (1967) .....	4
<i>Nast v. Michels</i> , 107 Wn.2d 300, 730 P.2d 54 (1986) .....	10
<i>State v. Afana</i> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).....	4
<i>State v. Betancourth</i> , 2016 Wn. App. LEXIS 2966 (Wash. Ct. App. Dec. 8, 2016).....	4
<i>State v. Davidson</i> , 26 Wn. App. 623, 613 P.2d 564 (1980).....	9
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	7
<i>State v. Gresham</i> , 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207, 212-13 (2012) .....	9
<i>State v. Maxwell</i> , 114 Wn.2d 761, 791 P.2d 223 (1990) .....	8
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 159 Wn. App. 282, 244 P.3d 1030 (2010) .....	3
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 113 Wn. App. 846, 55 P.3d 686 (2002), <i>review denied</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1014 (2003) .....	7
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009).....	7
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897, 104 S. Ct. 3405, 82 L. Ed. 2d 677 (1984) .....	5
<b>Rules</b>	
CrR 3.6.....	1
<b>Constitutional Provisions</b>	
Article 1, § 7 .....	<i>passim</i>
